
CIT 

CST 

EDP 

ESY 

FMLA 

LOA 

LPDC 

LRT 

NJFLI 

RTW 

SPDC 

SPED 

Carollo, Annemarie 

Minervini, Dana 

Johnston, David 

Rossillo, Cheryl 

O'Keeffe, Katie 

Hecht, Jenifer 

Mabel, Jessica 

Fredricks, Deanna 

Tiene, Debra 

Bergen, Abigail 

Nutley Public School District 
PERSONNEL AGENDA REPORT 

July 17, 2012 

Abbreviations Location Codes 

Change-In-Training Level ATH Athletics 

Child Study Team co Central Office 

Extended Day Program TRAN Transportation 

Extended School Year DIST District 

Family Medical Leave Act LS Lincoln School 

Leave of Absence HS High School 

Local Professional Development Committee MS Middle School 

Leave Replacement Teacher RS Radcliffe School 

NJ Family Leave Insurance SG Spring Garden School 

Return to Work ws Washington School 

School Professional Development Committee YS Yantacaw School 

Special Education 

This document is subject to additions, withdrawals and modifications without notice. 

Appoint Principal - 10 month $104,530.00 YS 9/1/2012 6130/2013 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25112. 
Summer Lang. Arts Curr. - 20 hours per person. 

Amend Curriculum Writing $38.97/hr. DIST 7/2/2012 8/31/2012 
Program not to exceed $19,322. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
Summer Lang. Arts Curr. - 20 hours per person. 

Amend Curriculum Writing $38.97/hr. DIST 7/2/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $19,322. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
Summer Lang. Arts Curr. - 20 hours per person. 

Amend Curriculum Writing $38.97/hr. DIST 7/2/2012 8/31/2012 
Program not to exceed $19,322. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25112. 
Summer Lang. Arts Curr. - 20 hours per person. 

Amend Curriculum Writing $38.97/hr. DIST 7/2/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $19,322. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
Summer Lang. Arts Curr. - 20 hours per person. 

Amend Curriculum Writing $38.97/hr. DIST 7/2/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $19,322. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
Summer Lang. Arts Curr. - 20 hours per person. 

Amend Curriculum Writing $38.97/hr. DIST 7/2/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $19,322. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
Summer Lang. Arts Curr. - 20 hours per person. 

Amend Curriculum Writing $38.97/hr. DIST 7/2/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $19,322. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
(G&T Cognetics) to reflect a change in salary to 

Amend Teacher $39.74/hr. YS 6/1/2012 6/1/2012 $39.74. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -

$56.76/hr. 2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 
Amend LDTC (20 hours) DIST 7/1/2012 8/31/2012 

July 17, 2012 

-- --------·-



is recommended b the Superintendent of Schools that approval be 1iven to the followinQ personnel actions. 

~1Jf~,f~~!;:~~f~?r~t ~~~~!ll~~~1~i,~~;-~~4iW1Q·s~;,.~:-t1~:!!~~J; [~~~,~ ~ii~~:!~t1¥~1i~~;:·£'ftJ;~1~i l~!it£;;~~f,i}t.;~~:ttiit.;i~t_~>,·r;~t-i1~?~:~i;~{~-; 

1dinick, Sherri Amend 

edericks, Sarah Amend 

1mari, Susan Amend 

ovatto, Toni Amend 

indolfi, Becky Amend 

irigi, Stephen Amend 

,vlisko, Jenna Amend 

1eridan, Erin Amend 

me, Michele Amend 

:iello, April Amend 

Dod, Joyce Amend 

,cco, Donna Amend 

tchell, Kathryn Amend 

1pa, Carrie-Anne Amend 

1cinsky, Meredith Amend 

•Ive; Sherrie Amend 

esnan, Susan Appoint 

,ssilli, Lisa Appoint 

,cco, Donna Appoint 

tchell, Kathryn Appoint 

,pa, Carrie-Anne Appoint 

1cinsky, Meredith Appoint 

·an, Gerald Appoint 

-Ive, Sherrie Appoint 

,eridan, Erin Appoint 

,yanov, Aubrey Appoint 

trcia, Denia Appoint 

:ieja, Christina Appoint 

,ppello, Joseph Appoint 

1ssilli, Lisa Appoint 

,miglia, Kelli Appoint 

July 17, 2012 

Occupational Therapist 

Psychologist 

Psychologist 

Social Worker 

Speech Therapist 

LDTC 

Social Worker 

Psychologist 

Speech Therapist 

Psychologist 

Guidance Counselor 

Guidance Counselor 

Guidance Counselor 

Guidance Counselor 

Guidance Counselor 

Guidance Counselor 

librarian 

SAC 

Guidance Counselor 

Guidance Counselor 

Guidance Counselor 

Guidance Counselor 

Teacher 

Guidance Counselor 

Psychologist 

Teach er - Music 

,eacher 

Technology Facilitator 
Teacher 

Anti-Bullying 
Coordinator 

Anti-Bullying Specialist 

Anti-Bullying Specialist 

2 

$48.42/hr. 
(6 hours) 

$50.87/hr. 
(40 hours) 

$75.12/hr. 
(55 hours) 

$43.50/hr. 
(30 hours) 

$72.96/hr. 
(31 hours) 

$73.96/hr. 
(34hours) 

$38.12/hr. 
(42 hours) 

$43.50/hr. 
(32 hours) 

$71.89/hr. 
(12 hours) 

$43.49/hr. 
(35 hours) 

$520.67/per 
diem 

$425.47/per 
diem 

$527 .67/per 
diem 

$265.82/per 
diem 

$260.61/per 
diem 

$513.17/per 
diem 

$421.10/per 
diem 

$474.18/per 
diem 
$425.47 /per 
diem 

$527.67/per 
diem 
$265.82/per 
diem 

$260.61/per 
diem 
373.73/per 
diem 

$513.17 per 
diem 
$310.56/per 
diem 

$50,532.00 
BA+15 

310.56/per 
diem 

$506.17/per 
diem 

57.91/hr. 

$67.74/hr. 

$57.91/hr. 

DIST 7/1/2012 

DIST 7/1/2012 

DIST 7/1/2012 

DIST 7/1/2012 

DIST 7/1/2012 

DIST 7/1/2012 

DIST 7/1/2012 

DIST 7/1/2012 

DIST 7/1/2012 

DIST 7/1/2012 

MS 8/1/2012 

HS 8/1/2012 

HS 8/1/2012 

HS 8/1/2012 

HS 8/1/2012 

HS 6/21//2012 

HS 8/28/2012 

HS 8/28/2012 

HS 8/28/2012 

HS 8/28/2012 

HS 8/28/2012 

HS 8/28/2012 

HS 8/28/2012 

HS 8/28/2012 

MS 8/1/2012 

RS 9/1/2012 

HS 8/1/2012 

DIST 8/1/2012 

MS 7/1/2012 

HS 7/1/2012 

ws 7/1/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/30/2012 

8/30/2012 

8/30/2012 

8/30/2012 

8/30/2012 

8/30/2012 

8/28/2012 

8/28/2012 

8/28/2012 

8/28/2012 

8/28/2012 

8/28/2012 

8/28/2012 

8/28/2012 

8/31/2012 

6/30/2013 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

8/31/2012 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda .6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 6/25/12. 
CST Summer hours from per diem to hourly rate -
2012/13 school year. Program not to exceed $34,000. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 5/21/2012. 
Guidance Counselor summer hours - 3 days in 
August, as per the 2012-13 Teachers' Contract. 
Amend Personnel Agenda 5/21/2012. 
Guidance Counselor summer hours - 4 days in 
August, as per the 2012-13 Teachers' Contract. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 5/21/2012. 
Guidance Counselor summer hours - 4 days in 
August, as per the 2012-13 Teachers' Contract. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 5/21/2012. 
Guidance Counselor summer hours - 4 days in 
August, as per the 2012-13 Teachers' Contract. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 5/21/2012. 
Guidance Counselor summer hours - 4 days in 
August, as perthe2012-13 Teachers' Contract. 

Amend Personnel Agenda 5/21/2012. 
Guidance Counselor summer hours - 4 days in 
August, as per the 2012-13 Teachers' Contract 

Freshman Orientation - 4 hours 

Freshman Orientation - 4 hours 

Freshman Orientation - 4 hours 

Freshman Orientation - 4 hours 

Freshman Orientation -4 hours 

Freshman Orientation - 4 hours 

Freshman Orientation - 4 hours 

Freshman Orientation - 4 hours 

Replacing summer hours previously approved for 
Alisa Gennace - 3 days in August. 

Replacing Marie Sanders. 

Summer hours - AP Training - Environmental 
Spanish - (5 days) 

Summer hours - Technology/New Teacher 
Orientation - (5 days) 

Summer hours - HIB Compliance (not to exceed 30 
hours). 

Summer hours - HIB Compliance (not to exceed 7 
hours). 

Summer hours - HIB Compliance (not to exceed 7 
hours). 

2 



It is recommended b· the Superintendent of Schools that approval be ~iven to the followino personnel actions. 

I ? ·.· .1}~1~:fJitt~i l·Jtt~~tt~1~n !Sit~ l'.itt·i :tt1l~r, 1·.· \salary.ff ... · lc.tt:r .. ,.Eff~c;tive•'i :'. :Te"ITllirl3tiori ~ · .. -.,, ,, ;-.f.~c0r-. ,,;;i/; .... ~-
l'••l\ ,··:tt.fi~te:i>' :,-·:·.'·; ~):~~r~~l'. ·-,, ,- . .-.':'-:; ·e,, 

-,~,-;: :' •.. 1 .••• _; .. -·,.,;./"',, .• ~: ~-c:f;f, 
Summer hours - HIB Compliance (not to axceed 7 

Frannicola, Antoinette Appoint Anti-Bullying Specialist $47.38/hr. SGS 7/1/2012 8/31/2012 hours). 

Summer hours - HIS Compliance (not to exceed 7 
Licameli, Lesslie Appoint Anti-Bullying Specialist $53.77/hr. YS 7/1/2012 8/31/2012 hours). 

Summer hours - HIB Compliance (not to exceed 7 

2r- Nancy Appoint Anti-Bullying Specialist $51.89/hr. DIST 7/1/2012 8/31/2012 hours). 

MA+15 

Alfaro, Lauren Appoint Guidance Counselor Step2 $54,216 DIST 9/1/2012 6/30/2013 Elementary Guidance Counselor 

MA+30 

Cerniglia, Kelli Appoint Guidance Counselor Step 10 $81,061 DIST 9/1/2012 6/30/2013 Elementary Guidance Counselor 

Kennedy, Marlena Appoint Teacher BA Step 1 $48,509 RS 9/1/2012 6/30/2013 Special Education Autistic Program 

Volpe, Ashley Appoint Teacher BA Step 1 $48,509 RS 9/1/2012 6/30/2013 Special Education Autistic Program 

$405.31/per 
Bergen, Abigail Approve LDTC diem DIST 6/25/2012 6/26/2012 504 meeting with parents and revisions. (2 days). 

$331.61/per Summer hours - Media Specialist (1.5 days). 

Battaglia, Erin Approve Librarian diem ws 7/18/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $5,000. 

$421.10/per Summer hours - Media Specialist (4 days). 

Bresnan, Susan Approve Librarian diem NHS 7/18/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $5,000. 

$342.15/per Summer hours - Media Specialist (1.5 days). 
Hungler, Johanna Approve Librarian diem YS 7/18/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $5,000. 

$265.82/per Summer hours - Media Specialist (1.5 days). 

Lawson, Marie Approve Librarian diem RS 7/18/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $5,000. 

$294.24/per Summer hours - Media Specialist (1.5 days). 

Peters, Janine Approve Librarian diem LS 7/18/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $5,000. 

$331.61/per Summer hours - Media Specialist (2.5 days). 

Stendardi, Christina Approve Librarian diem MS 7/18/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $5,000. 

$397.41/per Summer hours - Media Specialist (1.5 days). 

Walk, Louise Approve Librarian diem SGS 7/18/2012 8/31/2012 Program not to exceed $5,000. 

~:'}',-:;! -- tfl,i~itKJt~il1t{s:tf i-~~12 ~;rn~t:fJ1)fir, .. - ,. ,it'~- '"''"' ~.. ... ·- ··,,t\tt:c:{t.'f!i;Mt,',if:,t•',g}1e.,'-:f rt:t. .. ,• ,,. .. .. ' 
1·-· ~- ;-':-:,,:<;i;~-_i,;i.,ti·!});\ :;~,-_,J·:·,;·;.i :·:.:;i-', :·,;.;_;,-'.:'.I?C\1:;: ;c,,{.''">c,,:,~< - .. :. . .:'· 

Teach er Substitute 
Amend Personnel Agenda 5/21/12. 

Paraprofessional $121,000/LLD 
Summer ESY-LLD program - to include 

Felton, Raven Amend Substitute $18.40/hr. LS 6/25/2012 7/25/2012 
paraprofessional substitute and hourly rate. 

DeStafano, Elizabeth Appoint Non-Instructional Aide $15.65/hr. SPED 7/18/2012 8/31/2012 90 hours summer work. 

Salary adjustment effective July 10, 2012 from 

Moccio, Nicholas Appoint Interim Head Custodian $43,320 SGS 7/1/2012 8/31/2012 $39,945 to $43,320. 

LOA - Medical Leave of Absence using sick days. 

Koster, Lawrence Approve Head Custodian SGS 7/1/2012 8/31/2012 7/1/2012- 8/31/2012. 

Retroactive pay for Black Seal License from April 1, 
Trent, Ronald Pay Custodian $145.81 MS 4/1/2012 7/13/2012 2012 through July 13, 2012. 

Rescind appointment Personnel Agenda 5/21/12. 

Cappetta, Alphonse Rescind Paraprofessional $18.40/hr. LS 6/25/2012 7/25/2012 Summer ESY-LLD program. 

Rescind appointment Personnel Agenda 5/21/12. 

Callaghan, Maureen Rescind Paraprofessional $21.65/hr. LS 6/25/2012 7/25/2012 Summer ESY- Autistic program. 

Rescind appointment Personnel Agenda 5/21/12. 

Sainz, Patricia Rescind Paraprofessional $21.65/hr. LS 6/25/2012 7/25/2012 Summer ESY-Autistic program. 

Ritacco, Michael Suspend Computer Technician DIST 6/28/2012 TSO Suspended with pay. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 
Cavallo, Alexa Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 

Davis, Eric Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 
Fabiano, Deanna Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 
Flynn, Andrew Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 

Montes, Sarah Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 
Nastasi, Michelle Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 

~ '3, Sarah Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 
Pena, Christopher Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 
Pereira, Ruben Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 
Terhune, Charlotte Approve Student $8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 6/30/2013 year. 

JUiy ·1 /, LU IL ;j 



is recommended b• the Superintendent of Schools that approva! be oiven to the followina personnel actions . 

.• ;~ ... <N,'.''.'t-.:-cJ ~}fur{~ttf!i°-~ 1.1-ix'r~c~f!'t"?:;'~ .• \fl!r0"}! /1~!;!?'}21,:J~t:;! }t!rJit!Yjf ,/Tengti:t~t-l;jf·.?/-,:r2iur1i--??):~/.'•_\:I/.t:.·,·.,".t 
iye, Erin Approve 

,ne 

,sati, Christopher Appoint 

nder, Carol Approve 

,wn, Jeffrey Approve 

n,Philip Approve 

mpbell, Vance Approve 

,rlin,Meghan Approve 

ryer, Joseph 111 Approve 

lco. Michael Approve 

zgerlad, Sean Approve 

,ncello, Matthew Approve 

1rcia, Denia Approve 

:sumaria, Susan Approve 

,odwin, Megan Approve 

1lardo, Jann Approve 

mden, Dena Approve 

Jbash, Theresa Approve 

ggins, Tarik Approve 

ngler, Hannah Approve 

sner, Mark Approve 

lly, James Approve 

egel, Richard Approve 

walski, AnneMarie Approve 

::>ierre, Diane Approve 

>postato, Theresa Approve 

·cara, Sharon Approve 

fante, Andrew Approve 

)erto, Lisa Approve 

bel, Jessice Approve 

cirowski, Andrew Approve 

July 17, 2012 

Student 

Testing Coordinator 

Chaperone 

Chaperone 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 

Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 

Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

1 t,;entral uetenuon 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

Central Detention 
Monitor 

$8.00/hr. HS 7/1/2012 

$5,000.00 DIST 7/1/2012 

$500.00 DIST 8/24/2012 

$500.00 DIST 8/24/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/612012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/612012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 916/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 916/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/612012 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012· 

$21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 

6/30/2013 

6/30/2013 

8/27/2012 

8/27/2012 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6127/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/2712013 

6/27/2013 

6127/2013 

6127/2013 

6/27/2013 

6/2712013 

Filming of Board Meetings for the 2012/2013 school 
year. 

Includes 40 hours summer work. 

Overnight Band Camp Chaperone 

Overnight Band Camp Chaperone 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed •7 500.00 
Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
exceed $7,500.00 

4 



It is recommended bv the Suoerintendent of Schools that aooroval be aiven to the followina oersonnel actions. 

' ~~:;t~~~ iln~t!itiji!ri-
Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 

Maiello, John Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Manfria, Donald Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
~c}ll"""'"=>'1tonio, Marianne Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Mc ,, Jennifer Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Mazza, Denise Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
McDonnell, Linda Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Meola, Nicole Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Michalek, Alicia Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Mickens, Chris Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Mitschow, Lawrence Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Monte, Nicole Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Mullane, Ann Mary Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Naumoff, Michael Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Noonon, Richard Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Puzio, Eric Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Vallo, Lisa Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not lo 
Vander Have, Karen Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for HS Central Detention. Program not to 
Wdowiak, Eric Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. HS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 exceed $7,500.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Cappello, Joseph Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 \ 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Echevarria, Melissa Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Fredricks, Deanna Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 

K' alter Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention. Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Lomoardo, Jenny Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not lo exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Marra, Marcellino Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
McPartland, Dennis Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Minervini, Dana Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Saitta, Donna Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Sasso, Frank Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not io exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Sheridan, Erin Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Stendardi, Christina Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Central Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Zullo, Luann Approve Monitor $21.11/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Cappello, Joseph Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Echevarria, Melissa Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Fredricks, Deanna Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
King, Walter Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Lombardo, Jenny Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Marra, Marcellino Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detenlidn. 
McPartland, Dennis Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Minervini, Dana Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Saitta, Donna Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
c irank Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Sheridan, Erin Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 
Stendardi, Christina Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

July 17, 2012 5 



is recommended b, the Suoerintendent of Schools that aooroval be liven to the followiml oersonnel actions. 

i;{~i-~~1!?J;i~? !1f~j£ftt~;.-li(it,_.t;iJ~itf1%:J ,.stTil}~~ ~ir~~,~1sitf liFittt!~ tt~J!Etlt; ;;~I~~1r:*,2c c:·;;,t .•· "~f/J'Ji''' ~ • • . .A·,ri~(\;t){ ::~Lt· \,.,.,,~ \0 ·icc'·f··,•i>1t,,,.;{o:.-,,,, .··-
Saturday Detention Payment for MS Central and Saturday Detention. 

1110, Luann Approve Monitor $29.42/hr. MS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 Program not to exceed $14,150.00 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
gieri, Kimberly Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
>lcato, Richard Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,puto, Rosa Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
>nforti, Marie Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,xbury, Roberta Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

- - Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
ordano, Mary Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,ne, Angela Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
!Wis Denise Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
mbardozzi, Erin Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
archese, Debra Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
ilestina, Lisa Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
1rjussen, Kristine Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. LS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
faro, Lauren Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
1rtell, Patricia Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,ck, Andrea Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,rgo, Courtney Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
adley, Mary Ellen Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
1dnick, Sherri Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,palbo, Lora Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
1ppetta, Alan Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
ivallo, Carla Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
irankowski, Emily Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
tarella, Jennifer Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
>cchiola, Gina Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
esci, Judith Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
istantiello, Michele Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
1llari,Carla Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. · 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Jllity, Kathleen Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Primo, Alicia Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,mantay, Kimberly Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Onofrio, Bonnie Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,rrand, Edward Todd Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
anco, Danielle Approve Lunch Program Monftor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
:1mbaro, Jainine Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,tto, Natalie Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
>ldberg, Dawn Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Jida, Dyan Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
snowitz, Holly Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

6/27/2013 
Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 

,nnedy, Marlena Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
rnken, Melissa Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
iwson, Marie Louise Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
,nnon, Stephanie Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

July 17, 2012 6 



It is recommended b the Superintendent of Schools that aooroval be oiven to the followino oersonnel actions. 

' 

li}i~1f,i;;;~j!~tll!~t il1l;1(~;:!~t l\]r{;\f'' .,.:,~c.,,, .. H :~:t:- :iim:&i~;} f{;f~~*:5ff~¥ ~--... ·-~~~e1ifflittii:iiif£'t ~o=< .,' '.,ticecf,;is':i "·2<,}:~N?io< I :·;.1~1:z'.~ .:_'· .•... : .,. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
McGarty, Barbara Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00, 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Suarez-McNulty, Cynthia Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Mosca, Danielle Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 
r-;7· Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
~I ola, Linda Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 
>--

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Mosier, Lauren Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Napoli, Ellen Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Lunch Program Monitor 
Payment for total'elementary schools lunch program 

O'Connell, Margaret Approve $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
O'Halloran, Toni Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Paterno, Mari-Angela Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Pavlisko, Jenna Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 
Payment for total elementary schools lu_nch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Piacenza, Valerie Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Piro, Nikki Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Polito, Barbara Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Pontrella, Laura Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Quigley, Susan Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/612012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Raymonde, Baron Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Ryan, Rachel Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Sainz, Patricia Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Sarno, Barbara Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Scardigno, Jessica Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Servidio, Tiffany Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Sir 'l'J, Maria Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

t-
Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 

Szu. -, Nancy Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Thunell, Nancy Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Vitiello, April Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Volpe, Ashley Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Wallis, Gail Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00, 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Weinstein, Jr, Christopher Approve Lunch Program Monttor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schbols lunch program 
Yin, Leon Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. RS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Battalia, Erin Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Beckmeyer, Karen Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. WS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Boyce, Nicole Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. WS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Carnevale, Andrea Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Cerniglia, Kelli Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. WS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Chieffo, Lenore Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. WS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Collins, Jennifer Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Crisson, Christine Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. WS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Fienro, Emanuela Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Heller, Daryl Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. WS 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Hollywood-Lehman, Kelly Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Jf 
- Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 

Courtney Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25,66/hr. ws .. 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Klecak, Karen Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
Lenik, Erin Approve Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 9/6/2012 6/27/2013 not to exceed $64,000.00. 

July 17, 2012 7 



is recommended b• the Superintendent of Schools that approval be ~iven to the followinQ personnel actions. 

~~~rtRY~~ii~.1~~ §~~t~,0E;~~t l~;"~t~lft~kti~~~;4~:l' ~~:flJ1~~· ';!i·~~~;;t~{~:: n0,~~~,~ 1~~~~5i J1~~~1;:~~t~ :~r i;~~,%~~i~-~1:;:~i~';::~~1\ir~~:;;1i£~~)t::--~f;~,;; 
3cMillan, Laura Anne Approve 

3her, Patricia Approve 

)nterosa, Heather 

)scaritola, Dara 

,sior, Lynn 

1zio, Kristen 

1rensen, Jill 

,rensen, Sarah 

1yth, Kevin 

,aldo, Joanne 

Ti, Stephanie 

eiss, Lawrence 

11itsos, Mary 

,tchelder-Mitchell, 
1mela 

,wes, Kerry 

1tler, Loraine 

1ithness, Catriona 

ka, Pavlecka 

3nks, Katherine 

aedman, Jill 

amey, Katerina 

tka, Vicki 

:ameli, Lesslie 

zzi,David 

1ch, Cynthia 

1ggiano, Pamela 

:Alcon, Jacqueline 

,ala, Nadine 

vo, Rebecca 

lnara, Eileen 

le, Tara 

~d, Marie 

ntnalla, Mary 

mboldi, Diana 

an, Geralyn 

ntoriello, Rosa 

ertel, Lora 

cci, Josephine 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

Approve 

zzio, Alyssa Approve 

July 17, 2012 

Lunch Program Monttor $25.66/hr. ws 

lunch Program Monitor $25,66/hr. ws 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. WS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. WS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. ws 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. WS 

Lunch Program Monttor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

_ Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

Lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

lunch Program Monitor $25.66/hr. YS 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

9/6/2012 6/27/2013 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

Payment for total elementary schools lunch program 
not to exceed $64,000.00. 

8 

-,) 

\ 


